

## **CONSENT FORM**

I hereby declare that I am authorised to participate in the Vienna Beethoven Competition of the Beethoven Conservatory of Vienna GmbH: Vienna Beethoven Competition 2024" and that I have been informed about the rules of the competition.

I hereby give my consent that:

- The organiser of the competition and its partners (including sponsors and other persons involved) have the right to take, record and use images, video and sound recordings before and during the competition, including my performances, interviews and other activities in connection with the Vienna Beethoven Competition 2024.
- The organiser of the competition and its associated companies have the right to use, reproduce, publish, transmit, distribute and make these recordings publicly available without receiving any compensation.
- I will not assert any claims against the organiser of the competition or its partners arising from the use of the recordings.
- The organiser has the right to exclude participants from the competition if they violate the rules or display inappropriate behaviour, such as discrimination, harassment or violence.
- The organiser and its affiliated companies accept no liability for any injury, damage or loss that may arise in connection with my participation in the Vienna Beethoven Competition 2024.
- All the information I have provided as part of my participation in the Vienna Beethoven Competition is correct and truthful.
- The organiser of the Vienna Beethoven Competition may use my personal data, which I have provided in the context of my participation, for purposes in connection with the competition and its organisation and, if necessary, pass it on to third parties.

I confirm that I have read and understood this consent form and that I will follow all the rules of the competition.

I agree that this consent form is valid for the duration of the competition and for a period of 5 years after completion of the Vienna Beethoven Competition 2024.

	,	
Place	Date (DD.MM.YYYY)	Signature